OF PUBLICATION

January 21, 2025

The Township of Springwater

1432 Snow Valley Road, Midhurst

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Construction of a new reservoir complete with necessary piping upgrades and extend the Reservoir Vent House over the new reservoir with all accessories at 1432 Snow Valley Road, Township of Springwater

To the above premises was substantially performed on: January 9, 2025

Date certi cate signed: January 16, 2025 Name of owner: Mr. Vimal Patel, P.Eng

Address for service: Midhurst Valley Operator Inc. 3190 Steeles Avenue E.,

Suite 300 Markham, ON L3R 1G9

Name of contractor: H2Ontario Inc. Limited

Address for service: 71A Webster Street, New Hamburg, ON N3A 1W8

Name of payment certi er: TYLin

Address: Suite 315, 3381 Steeles Avenue East Toronto, ON M2H 3S7

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Part of Lot 13,
Concession 6, Township of Springwater

Publication date: January 21, 2025

Form ID: F9-104554

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-104554</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice